



\$~8

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

FAO 322/2014

SUNAINA DEVI

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. N.K. Gupta, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajes Singh, Mr. Rishabh Sahu  
and Mr. Sameer Sharma, Advocates.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI**

**ORDER**

%

**17.05.2023**

1. Learned counsel for the appellants has joined the proceedings through V.C. and submits that he is indisposed today.
2. At his request, renotify on 04.12.2023.

**MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J**

**MAY 17, 2023**

*ga*