



\$~46, 47 and 48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ FAO 322/2014

SUNAINA DEVI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. N.K. Gupta, Advocate. [M:-
9811195187]

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

.....Respondents

Through:

+ FAO 352/2014

RAJLI DEVI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. N.K. Gupta, Advocate. [M:-
9811195187]

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Satya Ranjan Swain, SPC with
Mr. Ankush, Advocate for UOI.

+ FAO 378/2014 and CM APPL. 19520/2014

MADHU DEVI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. N.K. Gupta, Advocate. [M:-
9811195187]

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ankit Raj, Senior Panel
Counsel with Mr. Ali Mohammed
Khan, Mr. Vikram Kumar and Mr.
Digvijay Singh, Advocates for
Union of India.



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **05.08.2025**

The matters could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of time.

List on 12.11.2025.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

AUGUST 05, 2025
UK