



\$~7-9

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ FAO 322/2014

SUNAINA DEVI .....Appellant

Through: Mr. N.K. Gupta, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR .....Respondents

Through:

+ FAO 352/2014

RAJLI DEVI .....Appellant

Through: Mr. N.K. Gupta, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR .....Respondents

Through:

+ FAO 378/2014 and CM APPL. 19520/2014

MADHU DEVI .....Appellant

Through: Mr. N.K. Gupta, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR .....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ankit Raj, SPC with Mr. Vikram Kumar, Mr. Ali Mohammed Khan and Mr. Digvijay Singh, Advocates.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA**



%

**ORDER**  
**12.11.2025**

1. Both sides are represented.
2. List the matter for final hearing on 20.02.2026.

**CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J**

**NOVEMBER 12, 2025**  
kd