



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 322/2014**
SUNAINA DEVIAppellant
Through: **Mr. N.K. Gupta, Advocate**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANRRespondents
Through: **None.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER
20.02.2026

%

1. None appears for the respondents.
2. Renotify on 23.02.2026.
3. Considering that the present appeal pertains to the year 2014, this Court would proceed to hear the appeal on the next date of hearing.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

FEBRUARY 20, 2026/rd