



\$~48 to 50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ FAO 322/2014

SUNAINA DEVI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. NK Gupta, Advocate (through
V.C.)

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

.....Respondent

Through: None

+ FAO 352/2014

RAJLI DEVI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. NK Gupta, Advocate (through
V.C.)

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Satya Ranjan Swain, CGSC with
Mr. Kautilya Birat, Mr. Ankush
Kapoor, Mr. Vishwadeep Chandrakar,
Advocates (through V.C.)

+ FAO 378/2014 and CM APPL. 19520/2014

MADHU DEVI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. NK Gupta, Advocate (through
V.C.)

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

23.02.2026

1. Though the present matters are not connected, learned counsel for the Union of India in FAO 352/2014 submits that he would inform the learned counsels for the Union of India in FAO 322/2014 and FAO 378/2014 of the



orders passed today and the next date of hearing.

2. List on 27.02.2026.

FEBRUARY 23, 2026

na

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J