



\$~14 to 16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ FAO 322/2014

SUNAINA DEVIAppellant

Through: Appearance not given

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANRRespondents

Through: Mr.Satya Ranjan Swain, CGSC with Mr.
K. Birat and Mr.Ankush, Advocates

+ FAO 352/2014

RAJLI DEVIAppellant

Through: Appearance not given

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANRRespondents

Through: Mr.Satya Ranjan Swain, CGSC with Mr.
K. Birat and Mr.Ankush, Advocates

+ FAO 378/2014 and CM APPL. 19520/2014

MADHU DEVIAppellant

Through: Appearance not given

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANRRespondents

Through: Mr.Satya Ranjan Swain, CGSC with Mr.
K. Birat and Mr.Ankush, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

27.02.2026

%

1. The matters have been mentioned by the learned counsel for



appellants who seeks an adjournment stating that the main counsel Mr. *N.K. Gupta*, Advocate is indisposed today.

2. The appeals pertain to the year 2014, learned counsels shall ensure that the arguments are addressed on the next date of hearing.
3. List on 25.03.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

FEBRUARY 27, 2026

na