



\$~13

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **FAO 322/2014**  
**SUNAINA DEVI**

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. NK Gupta, Advocate (through  
VC)

versus

**UNION OF INDIA & ANR**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Satya Ranjan Swain, CGSC

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI**

**ORDER**

%

**25.03.2026**

1. At request of learned counsel for the appellant, renotify on 15.05.2026.
2. In the meantime, the Registry is directed to make available the digitized and properly bookmarked TCR on the next date of hearing.

**MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J**

**MARCH 25, 2026**

sn