



\$~9, 10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ FAO 322/2014

SUNAINA DEVI

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Satya Ranjan Swain, CGSC for
UOI with Mr. Kautilya Birat, GP.

+ FAO 378/2014, CM APPL. 19520/2014

MADHU DEVI

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Satya Ranjan Swain, CGSC for
UOI with Mr. Kautilya Birat, GP.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

15.05.2026

1. None appears for the appellants.
2. Renotify on 21.07.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MAY 15, 2026/rd